me of Fee arge
VAT

2022/23 - Charges

2023/24 - Charges

Changes from 2022/23

Detail

Meals on Wheels - Service not applicable 2015-16 - per meal for services at day centres - Mid day meal
Meals on Wheels - Service not applicable 2015-16 - per meal served at home

Meals on Wheels - Service not applicable 2015-16 - per meal served at Luncheon Club

HMOs 5 year licence (Fees for single tenancies and shared houses) - 2 to 5 rooms - Landlord Accredited
(Application Fee £611, Licence Fee £499)

HMOs 5 year licence (Fees for single tenancies and shared houses) - 6 to 10 rooms - Landlord Accredited
(Application Fee £633, Licence Fee £533)

HMOs 5 year licence (Fees for single tenancies and shared houses) - 11 to 15 rooms - Landlord Accredited
(Application Fee £755, Licence Fee £531)

HMOs 5 year licence (Fees for single tenancies and shared houses) - 16 to 20 rooms - Landlord Accredited
(Application Fee £744, Licence Fee £661)

New HMOs 5 year licence (Fees for single tenancies and shared houses) - 21 to 29 rooms - Landlord
Accredited (Application Fee £844, Licence Fee £766)

New HMOs 5 year licence (Fees for single tenancies and shared houses) - 30 or more rooms - Landlord
Accredited (Application Fee £999, Licence Fee £866)

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 2 to 5 rooms - Landlord

Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 2 to 5 rooms - Non
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 6 to 10 - Landlord
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 6 to 10 - Non
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 11 to 15 - Landlord
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 11 to 15 - Non
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 16 to 20 - Landlord
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 16 to 20 - Non
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 21 to 29 - Landlord
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 21 to 29 - Non
Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 30 or more units -
Landlord Accredited

Renewable HMO's licence (5 year-no changes or management regulation breaches) - 30 or more units - Non

Accredited

Other Misc. Income - Change of Manager - Accredited landlord

Travellers Charges - Rent/ Water/ Amenity (Weekly)

Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 1 to 4 Hazards - 1 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 1 to 4 Hazards - 2 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 1 to 4 Hazards - 3 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 1 to 4 Hazards - 4 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 1 to 4 Hazards - 5 or 6 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 1 to 4 Hazards - over 6 Bed or HMO
accommodation

Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 5 or more Hazards - 1 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 5 or more Hazards - 2 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 5 or more Hazards - 3 Bed accommodation
Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 5 or more Hazards - 4 Bed accommodation

Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 5 or more Hazards - 5 or 6 Bed accommodation

Private Housing Services - Housing Enforcement Notices - 5 or more Hazards - over 6 Bed or HMO
accommodation

Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Monday to Friday)
Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Saturday PM)

Residents Services - Registration - Hawthorne Suite - Thameside (Saturday AM)

Registration - Fees for Superintendent Registrar attendance at approved premises for Marriage/Civil
Partnership - for all ceremonies in The Lacey Marriage Room
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Net Charge VAT Amount
£ 4.00 £ -
£ 400 £ -
£ 4.00 £ -
£ 999.00 £ -
£ 1,050.00 £ -
£ 1,158.00 £ -
£ 1,265.00 £ -
£ 1,450.00 £ -
£ 1,680.00 £ -
£ 495.00 £ -
£ 573.00 £ -
£ 527.00 £ -
£ 604.00 £ -
£ 578.00 £ -
£ 665.00 £ -
£ 630.00 £ -
£ 725.00 £ -
£ 725.00 £ -
£ 835.00 £ -
£ 840.00 £ -
£ 965.00 £ -
£ 153.00 £ -
£ 116.00 £ -
£ 415.00 £ -
£ 465.00 £ -
£ 515.00 £ -
£ 620.00 £ -
£ 670.00 £ -
£ 805.00 £ -
£ 515.00 £ -
£ 570.00 £ -
£ 620.00 £ -
£ 735.00 £ -
£ 790.00 £ -
£ 880.00 £ -
£ 225.00 £ -
£ 360.00 £ -
£ 290.00 £ -
£ 190.00 £ -

Total Charge VAT
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4.00
4.00
4.00

999.00

1,050.00

1,158.00

1,265.00

1,450.00

1,680.00

495.00

573.00

527.00

604.00

578.00

665.00

630.00

725.00

725.00

835.00

840.00

965.00

153.00
116.00
415.00
465.00
515.00
620.00
670.00

805.00

515.00
570.00
620.00
735.00

790.00

880.00

225.00

360.00

290.00

190.00
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Net Charge
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -
REMOVED £ -

VAT Amount Total Charge

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

Net Change
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VAT Amount Total (£)
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -1 £
£ -| £
£ - £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ - £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -1 £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ -| £
£ - £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £
£ - £
£ -1 £
£ -1 £

Total (%)
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

S/D Status Direct.
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SEG

SEG

SEG

SEG

0&S
HWB
HWB
HWB
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ag

CGS

CGS

CGS

CGS

Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson
Catherine Wilson

Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed

Dulal Ahmed

Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed

Dulal Ahmed

Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed
Dulal Ahmed

Dulal Ahmed

Dulal Ahmed

Lynn Whipps/ Jenny
Osborne

Lynn Whipps/ Jenny
Osborne

Lynn Whipps/ Jenny
Osborne

Lynn Whipps/ Jenny
Osborne



Transport Development - New Adoptable Residential Estate Road with standard Bellmouth Section 278 (Fee
is for checking drawings and supervision of works)

Transport Development - New Adoptable Residential Estate Road with standard Bellmouth Section 38 (Fee is|
for checking drawings and supervision of works)

Transport Development - Residential Estate Road Bellmouth to private drive, access to distributor roads or
higher category by Section 278 agreement (Fee is for checking drawings and supervision of works) Lower
category roads serving 5 units — Section 184 cross over application

Music Services - Loan of Musical Instruments for pupils studying through the Music Hub (Ranged fee
dependent on instrument)

Music Services - Loan of Musical Instruments for external hirers (Ranged fee dependent on instrument)
Children's Care and Targeted Outcomes - Children with disabilities - Summer Play Scheme - per day, per
child (If funding is secured then the charge will reduce)

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Hourly rate 3-5 year olds

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Hourly rate 2 year olds

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies 8am-1pm or 1pm-6pm - per day

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies 8am-1pm or 1pm-6pm - per week

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies Full placement costs 8am-6.15pm - per day

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies Full placement costs 8am-6.15pm - per week

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3-year-olds 8am-1pm or 1pm-6pm - per day
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3-year-olds 8am-1pm or 1pm-6pm - per week
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3-year-olds Full placement costs per week
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 2-3-year-olds Full placement costs per day

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Cooked lunch each

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5-year-olds 8am-1pm or 1pm-6pm - per day
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5-year-olds 8am-1pm or 1pm-6pm - per week
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5-year-olds Full placement costs per week
Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - 3-5-year-olds Full placement costs per day

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Hourly rate babies 0-2-year-olds

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Babies 9am-1pm or 1pm-5pm - per day

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Nursery Places - Holiday Club (per day)

Learning and Universal Outcomes - Grangewaters Outdoor Education Centre - Training Lodge / Dining
Cabins - Hourly Charge (minimum 2 hours)

New room hire (Stanley Lazell)

Non Commercial Matters - Request for an easement over Council Land Applicant would also need to pay for
additional cost of works (e.g. drop kerb and crossover) and any additional legal costs affecting the title to
the property.

Cultural Services - Borrowers Lost Tickets - Adult - First Loss
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£0 - £30k min
£5k
£30k - £1m,
10% of cost
>£1m, 6% pf
cost
Hoarding
deposit
£120/sqm of
highway
enclosed
Hoarding fee
10% of deposit,
min £600

£0 - £30k min
£5k
£30k - £1m,
10% of cost
> £1m, 6% pf
cost
Hoarding
deposit
£120/sqm of
highway
enclosed
Hoarding fee
10% of deposit,
min £600

£0 - £30k min
£5k
£30k - £1m,
10% of cost
>£1m, 6% pf
cost
Hoarding
deposit
£120/sqm of
highway
enclosed
Hoarding fee
10% of deposit,
min £600

£13-£26
£20.60 - £103
£ 19.00

6.20
6.50
35.50
176.00
71.00

bt b

327.00

32.50
157.00
303.00

59.50

3.55

30.70
153.00
304.00

67.00

7.00

30.00

22.00
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16.00
POA

£ 550.00

£ 2.60
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£

110.00

£0 - £30k min
£5k
£30k - £1m,
10% of cost
>£1m, 6% pf
cost
Hoarding
deposit
£120/sqm of
highway
enclosed
Hoarding fee
10% of deposit,
min £600

£0 - £30k min
£5k
£30k - £1m,
10% of cost
> £1m, 6% pf
cost
Hoarding
deposit
£120/sqm of
highway
enclosed
Hoarding fee
10% of deposit,
min £600

£0 - £30k min
£5k
£30k - £1m,
10% of cost
> £1m, 6% pf
cost
Hoarding
deposit
£120/sgm of
highway
enclosed
Hoarding fee
10% of deposit,
min £600

£13-£26
£20.60 - £103
£ 19.00

6.20
6.50
35.50
176.00
71.00

bt b b b b

327.00

32.50
157.00
303.00

59.50

3.55

30.70
153.00
304.00

67.00

7.00

30.00

22.00

M b b bbb bbb

16.00
POA

£ 660.00

£ 2.60
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REMOVED
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REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

£

£

£
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REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED
REMOVED

REMOVED

REMOVED

(2]
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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PR

PR

PR

cs
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

cs
cs

RPD

AHH

PTR

PTR

PTR

cs
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs
cs

cs
cs

PTR

HWB

Mat Kiely

Mat Kiely

Mat Kiely

Michele Lucas (ML)
Michele Lucas (ML)
ML/ Katie Corbett

ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett

ML/ Katie Corbett

ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett
ML/ Katie Corbett

ML/ Wendy Warman

ML/ Jaki Bradley
Mark Bradbury

Natalie Smith



Cultural Services - Borrowers Lost Tickets - Adult - Second and subsequent loss
Cultural Services - Children's Lost Tickets - First Loss
Cultural Services - Children's Lost Tickets - Second Loss

Cultural Services - Damaged and Lost items - Books for which no current value can be traced - Adults books

Cultural Services - Damaged and Lost items - Books for which no current value can be traced - Children's
books
Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - Book wallets

Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - Compact Disc/CD Rom case

Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - Compact Disc/CD Rom or
Cassette insert

Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - DVD case

Cultural Services - Lost compact disc cassette inserts/ Cases and book wallets - DVD insert

Cultural Services - Sales - DVD's

Cultural Services - Internet and Word processing - Word processing - Black and white

Cultural Services - Internet and Word processing - Word processing - Colour

Public Protection - Other Environmental Protection Charges - High Hedges Fixed Charge for owners on
Benefits

Passenger Transport - DBS Check

Highways Infrastructure - The placing by a local traffic authority of a traffic sign pursuant to Section 65(1) of
the 1984 Act in accordance with a request of the kind referred to in the preceding paragraph.

Enforcement Fees - Dog Fouling - no discount for early repayment
Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display - Long Stay Thames Road & Access Road to Yacht Club - 0 to 1 hour
Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display - Long Stay Thames Road & Access Road to Yacht Club - 1 to 2 hours

Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display - Long Stay Thames Road & Access Road to Yacht Club - over 2 hours

Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display - Short Stay (excl. Thames Road & Access Road to Yacht Club)-0to 1
hour
Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display - Short Stay (excl. Thames Road & Access Road to Yacht Club) - 1 to 2
hour
Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display - Short Stay (excl. Thames Road & Access Road to Yacht Club) - 2 to 4
hour

Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display Quick Stops - 0 to 30 mins
Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display Quick Stops - 30 to 45 mins
Car Parking - On-Street Pay & Display Quick Stops - 45 mins to 1 hour

Parking permits - Visitor permits - Additional Sheets of 20 per Household

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Room Hire - Thameside Two (40sgm) Monday
to Saturday. Only available Sunday if Theatre in use.

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Printing of tickets for external venues up to
500 tickets where we are not acting as box office.

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Additional batches of up to 500 tickets for
external venues where we are not acting as box office.

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Printing of tickets for theatre events where
hirer wishes to be their own box office. For up to 315 tickets.

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Additional batches of up to 315 tickets for
theatre events where we are not acting as box office.

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Bubble Machine

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Follow Spot

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Haze

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Yamaha 503 Digital Piano

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Portable Video Projector

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Cold Spark Machine

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Smoke Machines

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Snow Machines

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Star Cloth

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - UV Lighting

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Flame Machine

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - Enlarged Orchestra Pit

Cultural Services - Thameside Theatre and Central Complex - PA in Foyer

Sheltered Housing Visitor's Room - per night per person

Dispersed Alarms - Lifeline Private
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£ 3.10
Free of Charge
£ 2.60
£ 30.00
£ 20.00
£ 1.60
£ 2.10
Full Cost
£ 2.10
Full Cost
£ 0.83
£ 0.25
£ 0.25
£ 255.00
£ 56.00
£ 165.00
£ 150.00
£ 0.70
£ 1.20
£ 3.20
£ 0.70
£ 1.40
£ 2.30
£ 0.70
£ 0.90
£ 1.40
£ 7.00
£ 21.50
£ 42.92
£ 21.25
£ 21.25
£ 10.67
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 24.58
£ 56.25
£ 56.25
£ 56.25
£ 15.00
£ 17.33
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0.17
0.05
0.05

2.13

4.92
4.92
4.92
4.92
4.92
4.92
4.92
4.92
4.92
4.92
11.25
11.25
11.25

3.47

£ 3.10
Free of Charge
£ 2.60
£ 30.00
£ 20.00
£ 1.60
£ 2.10
Full Cost
£ 2.10
Full Cost
£ 1.00
£ 0.30
£ 0.30
£ 255.00
£ 56.00
£ 165.00
£ 150.00
£ 0.70
£ 1.20
£ 3.20
£ 0.70
£ 1.40
£ 2.30
£ 0.70
£ 0.90
£ 1.40
£ 7.00
£ 21.50
£ 51.50
£ 25.50
£ 25.50
£ 12.80
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 29.50
£ 67.50
£ 67.50
£ 67.50
£ 15.00
£ 20.80
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REMOVED
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REMOVED
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REMOVED
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0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%
0.00%
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0.00%
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0.00%
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